

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 961 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ACHHUTA NAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose
the name of Mr. Praveen Swarup who has filed his appearance.

Appellant seeks some time to file additional documents. He
may do so before 18.3.2009.

List the matter on 18.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar